
Welsh Open Sprint Championship Round One - Overall

Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 17 Steve Holcombe Championship 09:07.338 10:01.800 09:40.873 08:43.006 08:15.910 45:48.927

2 3 Alex Walton Championship 09:16.090 09:58.951 09:58.255 08:53.194 08:37.716 46:44.206

3 13 Alex Snow Championship 09:19.591 10:03.759 09:57.343 08:53.073 08:36.736 46:50.502

4 19 Josh Gotts Championship 09:22.095 10:13.809 10:08.028 08:51.523 08:34.123 47:09.578

5 14 Tom Sagar Championship 09:33.012 10:04.967 10:07.817 08:56.990 08:42.575 47:25.361

6 2 Jordan Scott Championship 09:33.371 10:07.099 10:17.084 09:04.593 08:34.231 47:36.378

7 9 Samuel Hughes Championship 09:34.349 10:16.385 10:20.352 09:08.042 09:01.676 48:20.804

8 5 Charlie Chater Championship 09:37.976 10:37.515 10:24.315 09:18.111 08:54.926 48:52.843

9 18 Jack Rowlands Championship 09:48.891 10:15.075 10:45.608 09:18.173 09:03.274 49:11.021

10 16 Alfie Webb Championship 10:08.387 10:28.595 10:39.068 09:17.943 08:51.287 49:25.280

11 15 Aaron Gordon Championship 09:52.003 10:59.126 10:29.914 09:02.880 09:02.949 49:26.872

12 1 Dan  Mundell Championship 09:22.620 10:09.503 10:04.818 11:31.967 08:46.407 49:55.315

13 22 Sam Davies Championship 10:08.646 10:35.726 10:51.441 09:26.827 08:54.285 49:56.925

14 8 Roger Holland Championship 10:08.081 10:42.568 10:40.441 09:29.060 09:04.147 50:04.297

15 32 Adam James Expert 10:11.473 10:43.986 10:40.951 09:26.428 09:05.574 50:08.412

16 6 Ryan Crowder Championship 10:11.339 10:54.225 10:44.712 09:20.750 09:00.194 50:11.220

17 50 Tom Wright Expert 10:02.526 10:45.532 10:40.641 09:38.609 09:08.851 50:16.159

18 12 Harry Hillier-Rees Championship 10:19.108 10:47.604 10:41.205 09:19.559 09:11.770 50:19.246

19 4 Harry Houghton Championship 10:21.937 10:57.123 10:52.538 09:22.571 08:57.614 50:31.783

20 7 Jack Cadwallader Championship 09:58.399 10:54.182 10:44.984 09:34.898 09:19.808 50:32.271

21 11 Carl Jones Championship 10:04.267 10:58.648 11:05.316 09:33.950 09:17.345 50:59.526

22 53 Edward Davies Expert 10:19.800 10:57.011 10:45.650 09:43.087 09:14.305 50:59.853

23 20 Charlie Evans Championship 10:17.183 11:12.535 11:06.248 09:26.765 09:04.926 51:07.657

24 34 Ted Bailey Expert 10:16.777 10:51.877 11:01.568 09:46.464 09:24.418 51:21.104

25 58 Henry Life Expert 10:22.573 11:23.943 11:02.859 09:34.936 09:15.222 51:39.533

26 10 Thomas Minta Championship 10:48.680 11:18.588 11:11.244 09:28.710 09:03.136 51:50.358

27 68 Will Keenan Expert 10:04.576 11:11.295 11:16.636 09:46.999 09:50.110 52:09.616

28 66 Ryan Mundell Expert 10:19.153 11:08.741 11:40.099 09:48.399 09:17.242 52:13.634

29 31 Shaun Buchan Expert 10:30.950 11:53.644 11:12.781 09:29.157 09:11.538 52:18.070

30 59 Jac George Expert 10:39.221 11:58.446 11:18.368 09:40.293 09:12.740 52:49.068

31 73 Ben Zeale Expert 10:39.820 11:45.568 11:17.969 09:47.179 09:19.890 52:50.426

32 33 Sion Evans Expert 10:19.520 11:55.790 11:22.990 09:55.650 09:18.822 52:52.772

33 57 Richard Tucker Expert 10:49.751 11:29.661 11:22.475 09:52.870 09:25.906 53:00.663

34 36 Kalem Hicks Expert 10:42.626 11:27.474 11:25.043 09:52.630 09:35.512 53:03.285

35 138 Rees  Jones Under 19's 10:49.343 11:21.415 11:27.239 10:08.669 09:33.891 53:20.557

36 71 Daniel Richards Expert 10:52.604 11:41.258 11:28.854 09:59.326 09:26.592 53:28.634

37 40 Kris Price Expert 10:56.380 11:40.118 11:23.952 10:12.264 09:17.249 53:29.963

38 49 Alex Barnes Expert 11:00.144 11:49.116 11:21.859 10:05.625 09:31.864 53:48.608

39 72 Owen Richards Expert 10:58.494 12:26.839 11:34.106 09:46.328 09:26.109 54:11.876

40 143 Jack Keenan Under 19's 10:51.085 12:04.822 11:43.076 10:03.271 09:36.759 54:19.013

41 55 Carwyn Rosser Expert 11:13.201 11:39.881 11:47.764 10:07.087 09:37.492 54:25.425

42 67 Callum Hughes Expert 11:12.182 11:40.784 11:48.379 10:12.529 09:32.046 54:25.920

43 39 Jonathan Rowlands Expert 11:09.760 11:58.555 11:46.839 10:22.206 09:35.894 54:53.254

44 37 Ash Jones Expert 11:09.237 11:47.536 11:46.546 10:26.750 09:49.075 54:59.144

45 48 James Palmer Expert 12:14.704 12:27.205 11:16.283 09:43.872 09:20.447 55:02.511

46 69 William Cawte Expert 10:37.808 13:06.092 12:04.628 10:06.014 09:22.170 55:16.712

47 51 Jack Probert Expert 10:45.691 11:32.208 11:42.404 11:15.037 10:02.617 55:17.957

48 144 Jack Sandland Under 19's 11:25.204 12:03.423 11:43.197 10:16.321 09:55.078 55:23.223

49 141 Joshua Lawer Under 19's 12:23.954 12:14.379 11:35.095 10:00.043 09:42.947 55:56.418

50 46 Aled Price Expert 11:14.956 12:34.539 12:15.936 10:08.775 09:51.299 56:05.505

51 74 Roan Delaney Expert 11:32.905 12:37.573 12:03.906 10:15.440 09:42.630 56:12.454

52 155 Tim Forman Over 40's 12:28.834 12:04.094 11:45.191 10:01.523 09:53.612 56:13.254

53 62 Connor Atkinson Expert 11:13.831 12:00.634 12:07.164 10:49.986 10:06.692 56:18.307

54 102 Endaf Hughes Clubman 13:02.307 12:15.484 11:29.747 10:00.724 09:42.577 56:30.839

55 65 Callum Evans Expert 11:20.417 12:19.749 12:26.467 10:35.821 09:48.770 56:31.224

56 133 William Barnett Under 19's 11:32.089 11:53.816 12:14.566 10:41.424 10:23.630 56:45.525
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57 45 Aled Humphreys Expert 11:53.365 12:27.101 12:05.280 10:22.168 09:58.015 56:45.929

58 43 Robert Marsh Expert 11:33.880 12:13.631 12:30.534 10:23.467 10:07.983 56:49.495

59 56 Iwan Roberts Expert 11:27.820 12:46.693 12:35.209 10:23.159 09:40.781 56:53.662

60 41 Ethan Pugh Expert 11:32.529 12:30.498 12:15.928 10:19.787 10:16.041 56:54.783

61 151 Neil Thomas Over 40's 11:59.607 12:07.944 11:56.921 10:49.906 10:04.631 56:59.009

62 60 Rhydian Rees Expert 11:07.856 13:18.474 12:25.113 10:32.880 09:46.991 57:11.314

63 177 Arron Crowder Over 50's 12:04.312 12:28.646 12:12.150 10:37.962 10:13.448 57:36.518

64 128 Rhys Fraser Clubman 12:33.996 12:42.726 12:18.585 10:32.792 09:55.125 58:03.224

65 152 Luke Powell Over 40's 12:14.355 12:23.870 12:38.101 10:32.651 10:16.702 58:05.679

66 82 Ryan Phillips Clubman 12:33.898 12:33.270 12:19.914 10:32.661 10:11.682 58:11.425

67 38 Archie Collier Expert 12:46.088 12:46.941 12:40.421 10:52.244 09:29.299 58:34.993

68 64 Bradley Price Expert 11:18.756 13:37.764 12:39.833 10:52.623 10:09.015 58:37.991

69 86 Ryan Rowlands Clubman 11:47.398 12:16.428 12:50.341 10:58.160 10:58.853 58:51.180

70 135 Ifan Jones Under 19's 12:21.187 13:01.583 12:24.243 10:25.280 10:39.594 58:51.887

71 81 Ben Anderson Clubman 11:54.351 13:34.208 12:47.121 10:37.764 09:59.418 58:52.862

72 83 Harry Clarke Clubman 12:10.072 12:32.415 13:18.911 10:51.800 10:09.141 59:02.339

73 113 Wayne Price Clubman 11:54.493 12:37.154 12:35.710 11:05.632 10:51.840 59:04.829

74 52 Kai Tinker Expert 12:10.704 12:59.875 13:19.245 10:35.828 10:05.093 59:10.745

75 124 Olly Lawer Clubman 12:39.945 12:01.061 12:45.352 11:42.513 10:04.160 59:13.031

76 160 Simon Comer Over 40's 12:22.004 12:55.326 12:34.613 11:04.387 10:25.759 59:22.089

77 132 Riegan Rees Under 19's 11:26.919 13:16.086 12:25.938 11:56.434 10:19.127 59:24.504

78 165 James  Drinkwater Over 40's 12:38.214 12:48.775 12:34.766 10:57.150 10:29.508 59:28.413

79 140 Jake Willis Under 19's 12:10.493 12:46.517 13:05.032 10:54.396 11:06.980 00:03.418

80 150 Dylan Tinker Under 16's 12:35.876 13:12.442 12:47.315 10:55.702 10:33.099 00:04.434

81 158 Richard Penhaligon Over 40's 12:38.013 13:27.928 12:55.357 11:05.289 10:29.977 00:36.564

82 179 Wayne Mundell Over 50's 13:56.637 13:14.357 12:37.173 10:50.348 10:20.402 00:58.917

83 96 Efan Loring Clubman 12:36.383 13:58.878 13:03.063 11:09.675 10:17.908 01:05.907

84 153 Anthony Griffith Over 40's 13:25.222 13:20.960 13:07.759 11:04.244 10:22.179 01:20.364

85 170 Mark Fisher Over 40's 12:30.932 12:45.102 13:51.679 11:22.583 10:59.833 01:30.129

86 176 Jason Rees Over 50's 13:34.478 13:22.778 13:06.272 11:18.399 10:11.605 01:33.532

87 171 Chris Tett Over 40's 13:00.418 13:17.562 13:23.190 11:26.096 10:42.471 01:49.737

88 95 Anthony Trawford Clubman 11:37.877 12:58.497 16:09.063 10:57.393 10:32.846 02:15.676

89 87 Tom Cadwallader Clubman 12:34.055 13:34.067 13:54.505 11:32.051 10:56.448 02:31.126

90 84 Cole  Elliott Clubman 12:27.310 14:34.448 14:00.910 11:23.534 10:26.251 02:52.453

91 94 Shaun Richards Clubman 13:01.097 14:01.968 13:42.894 11:28.052 10:40.059 02:54.070

92 114 Thomas Williams Clubman 12:40.316 14:07.110 13:49.926 11:43.881 10:33.687 02:54.920

93 142 Lewis George Under 19's 12:44.391 13:21.808 13:53.933 12:20.741 10:38.863 02:59.736

94 99 Vittorio De Rosa Clubman 12:20.748 13:19.644 13:41.703 12:39.504 11:16.173 03:17.772

95 139 Kealan Harvey Under 19's 13:59.056 13:37.321 13:02.755 11:56.794 11:04.866 03:40.792

96 111 Aeron Humphreys Clubman 13:41.054 13:27.065 13:34.818 12:11.612 10:59.090 03:53.639

97 108 Luke Jones Clubman 13:04.999 13:23.119 13:41.283 12:07.516 11:39.308 03:56.225

98 88 Carl Gerrard Clubman 12:42.104 13:31.922 13:39.825 12:25.734 11:38.747 03:58.332

99 63 Alwyn Morgan Clubman 12:43.163 13:35.546 14:23.738 12:14.549 11:04.174 04:01.170

100 97 Jamie Groves Clubman 13:38.514 14:25.216 13:55.438 11:30.581 10:41.572 04:11.321

101 85 Seth Grazier Clubman 14:10.104 14:35.940 13:16.230 11:20.045 10:51.391 04:13.710

102 167 Robert Cooke Over 40's 14:26.940 14:39.675 13:44.915 11:00.067 10:29.518 04:21.115

103 163 Justin Bolton Over 40's 13:18.021 13:45.045 14:58.507 11:35.533 10:45.877 04:22.983

104 110 Levi Davies Clubman 13:40.708 15:22.160 14:09.409 11:01.272 10:17.001 04:30.550

105 121 Jake Trawford Clubman 12:49.319 13:59.500 15:14.356 11:32.383 10:58.030 04:33.588

106 131 Alfie Davies Under 19's 13:38.333 15:49.635 13:22.833 11:40.708 10:20.806 04:52.315

107 180 Calvin Williams Over 50's 13:39.035 14:20.854 13:34.502 11:48.632 11:32.997 04:56.020

108 116 Leighton Walker Clubman 12:56.713 14:11.489 14:10.024 12:21.892 11:41.649 05:21.767

109 123 Jason Rowlands Clubman 13:18.002 14:26.183 14:20.948 11:56.696 11:28.312 05:30.141

110 126 Charlie Morgan Clubman 12:53.456 14:13.086 14:24.185 12:44.021 11:23.729 05:38.477

111 185 Wayne Player Over 50's 13:14.177 14:04.794 14:41.131 12:36.632 11:28.379 06:05.113

112 92 Aaron Bates Clubman 14:00.615 14:21.615 14:40.250 12:18.259 11:21.579 06:42.318

113 201 Josh Elliott Sportsman A 14:08.590 13:51.564 15:01.505 12:09.069 11:48.726 06:59.454
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114 117 Glyn McGuire Clubman 15:08.470 15:07.683 14:22.882 11:40.556 11:05.095 07:24.686

115 137 Cameron Coulter Under 19's 14:59.134 15:51.790 14:19.719 11:21.906 11:09.665 07:42.214

116 118 Christian Cole Clubman 14:41.477 15:55.193 14:28.325 11:27.676 11:16.168 07:48.839

117 186 Peter Bolton Over 50's 14:31.827 15:28.584 14:29.220 12:18.059 11:29.884 08:17.574

118 115 Euan Coulter Clubman 14:01.760 15:02.281 15:28.979 12:26.932 11:22.724 08:22.676

119 218 Aaron Webb Sportsman A 14:29.782 14:12.731 16:00.319 12:13.883 11:29.767 08:26.482

120 190 Leonni Tighe Ladies 15:35.937 15:37.618 15:13.308 11:38.468 10:44.542 08:49.873

121 109 Louis Woodrow Clubman 15:00.210 14:20.350 16:06.672 11:37.841 12:18.801 09:23.874

122 178 Gareth Davies Over 50's 14:10.911 15:12.355 15:36.540 12:58.852 11:50.892 09:49.550

123 106 Dewi Little Clubman 12:38.107 13:04.533 21:31.987 11:46.894 10:49.440 09:50.961

124 184 Richard Holland Over 50's 15:07.101 15:28.660 15:54.725 12:34.319 12:11.833 11:16.638

125 90 Ben Stanley Clubman 15:17.640 17:01.680 15:35.568 12:12.278 11:21.963 11:29.129

126 217 John Roberts Sportsman A 14:31.540 16:35.066 15:55.897 12:41.597 11:50.670 11:34.770

127 229 Matt Mcginty Sportsman B 15:08.511 15:22.700 15:55.014 12:50.973 12:38.305 11:55.503

128 100 Cosmin Radu Clubman 17:09.612 16:13.136 14:52.453 12:20.413 11:27.067 12:02.681

129 208 Thomas Groves Sportsman A 16:13.639 15:14.240 14:51.181 13:32.283 12:26.785 12:18.128

130 203 Ben Evans Sportsman A 15:52.549 16:52.839 15:51.572 12:06.582 11:41.913 12:25.455

131 93 Dean Wright Clubman 15:35.859 16:19.259 15:33.095 13:06.384 12:09.792 12:44.389

132 216 Kieran Beston Sportsman A 16:31.341 15:36.872 15:08.659 12:40.883 12:48.011 12:45.766

133 205 Cameron James Sportsman A 15:38.681 15:34.240 15:48.199 13:05.774 12:39.397 12:46.291

134 215 Liam English Sportsman A 16:21.084 16:39.841 15:39.587 12:31.517 11:38.505 12:50.534

135 209 Justin Harcourt Sportsman A 16:43.537 16:18.236 15:21.197 12:42.832 12:00.494 13:06.296

136 122 Ben Giles Clubman 14:03.826 18:39.860 15:14.093 13:10.718 12:13.257 13:21.754

137 213 Matthew Verrin Sportsman A 16:18.623 15:32.433 16:21.163 12:58.654 12:42.255 13:53.128

138 202 Geraint Rose Sportsman A 19:28.646 16:30.825 16:19.328 12:37.103 12:11.277 17:07.179

139 198 Elizabeth Tett Ladies 17:02.446 17:02.555 17:12.866 13:20.369 12:38.447 17:16.683

140 227 Jamie Halpin Sportsman B 17:36.313 16:37.768 16:56.382 13:39.129 12:39.373 17:28.965

141 211 Leigh Nicklin Sportsman A 16:36.001 17:50.984 16:22.715 13:29.776 13:20.779 17:40.255

142 169 Mat Llewellyn Over 40's 16:41.492 17:35.519 17:22.203 13:35.357 12:44.550 17:59.121

143 207 Rob Evans Sportsman A 17:55.767 17:09.416 17:02.607 13:47.886 12:11.604 18:07.280

144 91 Simon Hewitt Clubman 18:33.819 17:22.105 17:31.772 13:10.487 12:10.146 18:48.329

145 182 Emlyn George Over 50's 16:06.791 18:07.268 18:05.739 13:27.024 13:04.966 18:51.788

146 206 Rhydian Price Sportsman A 19:41.239 17:58.264 17:05.027 12:53.989 12:25.189 20:03.708

147 191 Zoe Zembrzuski Ladies 17:59.560 18:30.628 17:43.613 13:31.397 13:08.256 20:53.454

148 212 Iwan Mills Sportsman A 19:03.690 20:15.370 17:17.969 12:47.490 11:52.880 21:17.399

149 146 Tom James Under 19's 17:05.857 18:28.654 16:13.849 15:04.126 15:13.107 22:05.593

150 161 Elgan Pugh Over 40's 15:31.426 14:19.283 29:00.000 11:58.635 11:21.468 22:10.812

151 220 Angus Massey Sportsman A 20:46.082 17:56.822 17:13.202 13:31.932 12:46.232 22:14.270

152 219 Gareth  Davies Sportsman A 17:56.908 19:07.688 21:24.492 13:44.771 12:31.577 24:45.436

153 172 Mark Moloney Over 40's 20:07.804 18:48.211 18:28.094 14:06.752 13:29.432 25:00.293

154 204 Gareth Rose Sportsman A 18:31.345 21:31.229 17:55.417 14:00.489 13:05.116 25:03.596

155 228 Barry Evans Sportsman B 18:55.384 20:16.280 20:04.072 15:36.801 14:18.414 29:10.951

156 225 Josh Bradley Sportsman B 20:00.684 23:55.689 21:00.526 14:51.680 13:56.289 33:44.868

157 183 Andrew Thomas Over 50's 23:10.604 22:50.430 20:18.616 14:35.227 13:31.892 34:26.769

158 181 Christopher Edwards Over 50's 18:48.296 21:44.678 20:18.160 17:42.659 16:29.347 35:03.140

159 210 Jamie Coldham Sportsman A 21:59.464 24:10.290 20:55.334 15:07.578 13:44.686 35:57.352

160 231 Dafydd Buncombe Sportsman B 23:39.146 23:47.965 20:25.890 14:30.976 14:12.213 36:36.190

161 199 Delun Davies Ladies 21:50.163 21:50.919 23:15.102 16:33.924 15:44.332 39:14.440

162 80 Charlie  Highan Clubman 17:55.980 30:18.559 24:48.438 17:12.713 13:49.870 44:05.560

163 193 Christina Pillar Ladies 22:12.713 27:54.556 22:32.682 17:00.498 16:20.002 46:00.451

164 221 Tom  Gamble Sportsman A 20:04.221 30:50.923 25:31.270 17:47.256 15:06.842 49:20.512

165 89 Liam Jones Clubman 33:21.089 27:15.756 20:17.658 15:40.005 13:30.491 50:04.999

166 224 Wayne  Vaughan Sportsman B 29:32.951 30:08.274 26:05.999 16:43.146 15:37.416 58:07.786

167 145 Bradley Ball Under 19's 30:10.961 30:35.285 22:22.061 20:09.081 21:00.083 04:17.471

168 192 Laura Ciotte Ladies 32:19.958 34:00.000 28:21.180 17:10.880 15:42.790 07:34.808

21 Ricky Wiggins Championship 10:13.876 10:59.920 10:59.794 DNF

125 Maverick Smith Clubman 11:55.986 13:28.916 DNF
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47 Samuel Richards Expert 12:02.031 DNF

103 Ben Williams Clubman 12:54.549 13:17.366 14:21.515 12:05.582 DNF

42 Luke Gorse Expert 12:09.005 13:10.259 DNF

70 Liam Garbett Expert 12:21.188 14:14.973 DNF

157 Jamie Powell Over 40's 12:42.812 14:08.833 DNF

105 Jack Fleming Clubman 12:46.053 13:48.594 DNF

44 Gareth Jones Expert 13:11.656 DNF

104 Mathew Trigg Clubman 13:44.590 16:06.279 17:02.694 13:30.651 DNF

120 Josh Joynson Clubman 14:54.744 15:41.050 DNF

107 Lee Taylor Clubman 15:09.287 DNF

173 Jason Powell Over 40's 15:38.244 DNF

134 Harry Best Under 19's 15:45.621 DNF

230 Dylan Finlay Sportsman B 15:56.045 DNF

112 Alex Lamble Clubman 16:28.008 DNF

101 Joseph Elworthy Clubman 18:10.253 DNF

194 Claudia Stead Ladies 29:21.433 26:07.157 18:45.844 DNF

159 Grant Mayhew Over 40's 21:26.073 21:49.279 DNF

197 Rebecca Houghton Ladies 21:58.586 DNF

162 Paul  Tinker Over 40's 23:03.506 DNF

166 Olly Elworthy Over 40's 24:34.829 DNF

195 Christine Harcourt Ladies 27:38.148 DNF

226 Craig Stephens Sportsman B 30:28.626 DNF

196 Abigail Bate Ladies 36:27.283 DNF

223 Sion Davenport Sportsman B DNF
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Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 17 Steve Holcombe Championship 09:07.338 10:01.800 09:40.873 08:43.006 08:15.910 45:48.927

2 3 Alex Walton Championship 09:16.090 09:58.951 09:58.255 08:53.194 08:37.716 46:44.206

3 13 Alex Snow Championship 09:19.591 10:03.759 09:57.343 08:53.073 08:36.736 46:50.502

4 19 Josh Gotts Championship 09:22.095 10:13.809 10:08.028 08:51.523 08:34.123 47:09.578

5 14 Tom Sagar Championship 09:33.012 10:04.967 10:07.817 08:56.990 08:42.575 47:25.361

6 2 Jordan Scott Championship 09:33.371 10:07.099 10:17.084 09:04.593 08:34.231 47:36.378

7 9 Samuel Hughes Championship 09:34.349 10:16.385 10:20.352 09:08.042 09:01.676 48:20.804

8 5 Charlie Chater Championship 09:37.976 10:37.515 10:24.315 09:18.111 08:54.926 48:52.843

9 18 Jack Rowlands Championship 09:48.891 10:15.075 10:45.608 09:18.173 09:03.274 49:11.021

10 16 Alfie Webb Championship 10:08.387 10:28.595 10:39.068 09:17.943 08:51.287 49:25.280

11 15 Aaron Gordon Championship 09:52.003 10:59.126 10:29.914 09:02.880 09:02.949 49:26.872

12 1 Dan  Mundell Championship 09:22.620 10:09.503 10:04.818 11:31.967 08:46.407 49:55.315

13 22 Sam Davies Championship 10:08.646 10:35.726 10:51.441 09:26.827 08:54.285 49:56.925

14 8 Roger Holland Championship 10:08.081 10:42.568 10:40.441 09:29.060 09:04.147 50:04.297

15 6 Ryan Crowder Championship 10:11.339 10:54.225 10:44.712 09:20.750 09:00.194 50:11.220

16 12 Harry Hillier-Rees Championship 10:19.108 10:47.604 10:41.205 09:19.559 09:11.770 50:19.246

17 4 Harry Houghton Championship 10:21.937 10:57.123 10:52.538 09:22.571 08:57.614 50:31.783

18 7 Jack Cadwallader Championship 09:58.399 10:54.182 10:44.984 09:34.898 09:19.808 50:32.271

19 11 Carl Jones Championship 10:04.267 10:58.648 11:05.316 09:33.950 09:17.345 50:59.526

20 20 Charlie Evans Championship 10:17.183 11:12.535 11:06.248 09:26.765 09:04.926 51:07.657

21 10 Thomas Minta Championship 10:48.680 11:18.588 11:11.244 09:28.710 09:03.136 51:50.358

21 Ricky Wiggins Championship 10:13.876 10:59.920 10:59.794 DNF

Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 32 Adam James Expert 10:11.473 10:43.986 10:40.951 09:26.428 09:05.574 50:08.412

2 50 Tom Wright Expert 10:02.526 10:45.532 10:40.641 09:38.609 09:08.851 50:16.159

3 53 Edward Davies Expert 10:19.800 10:57.011 10:45.650 09:43.087 09:14.305 50:59.853

4 34 Ted Bailey Expert 10:16.777 10:51.877 11:01.568 09:46.464 09:24.418 51:21.104

5 58 Henry Life Expert 10:22.573 11:23.943 11:02.859 09:34.936 09:15.222 51:39.533

6 68 Will Keenan Expert 10:04.576 11:11.295 11:16.636 09:46.999 09:50.110 52:09.616

7 66 Ryan Mundell Expert 10:19.153 11:08.741 11:40.099 09:48.399 09:17.242 52:13.634

8 31 Shaun Buchan Expert 10:30.950 11:53.644 11:12.781 09:29.157 09:11.538 52:18.070

9 59 Jac George Expert 10:39.221 11:58.446 11:18.368 09:40.293 09:12.740 52:49.068

10 73 Ben Zeale Expert 10:39.820 11:45.568 11:17.969 09:47.179 09:19.890 52:50.426

11 33 Sion Evans Expert 10:19.520 11:55.790 11:22.990 09:55.650 09:18.822 52:52.772

12 57 Richard Tucker Expert 10:49.751 11:29.661 11:22.475 09:52.870 09:25.906 53:00.663

13 36 Kalem Hicks Expert 10:42.626 11:27.474 11:25.043 09:52.630 09:35.512 53:03.285

14 71 Daniel Richards Expert 10:52.604 11:41.258 11:28.854 09:59.326 09:26.592 53:28.634

15 40 Kris Price Expert 10:56.380 11:40.118 11:23.952 10:12.264 09:17.249 53:29.963

16 49 Alex Barnes Expert 11:00.144 11:49.116 11:21.859 10:05.625 09:31.864 53:48.608

17 72 Owen Richards Expert 10:58.494 12:26.839 11:34.106 09:46.328 09:26.109 54:11.876

18 55 Carwyn Rosser Expert 11:13.201 11:39.881 11:47.764 10:07.087 09:37.492 54:25.425

19 67 Callum Hughes Expert 11:12.182 11:40.784 11:48.379 10:12.529 09:32.046 54:25.920

20 39 Jonathan Rowlands Expert 11:09.760 11:58.555 11:46.839 10:22.206 09:35.894 54:53.254

21 37 Ash Jones Expert 11:09.237 11:47.536 11:46.546 10:26.750 09:49.075 54:59.144

22 48 James Palmer Expert 12:14.704 12:27.205 11:16.283 09:43.872 09:20.447 55:02.511

23 69 William Cawte Expert 10:37.808 13:06.092 12:04.628 10:06.014 09:22.170 55:16.712

24 51 Jack Probert Expert 10:45.691 11:32.208 11:42.404 11:15.037 10:02.617 55:17.957

25 46 Aled Price Expert 11:14.956 12:34.539 12:15.936 10:08.775 09:51.299 56:05.505

26 74 Roan Delaney Expert 11:32.905 12:37.573 12:03.906 10:15.440 09:42.630 56:12.454

27 62 Connor Atkinson Expert 11:13.831 12:00.634 12:07.164 10:49.986 10:06.692 56:18.307

28 65 Callum Evans Expert 11:20.417 12:19.749 12:26.467 10:35.821 09:48.770 56:31.224

29 45 Aled Humphreys Expert 11:53.365 12:27.101 12:05.280 10:22.168 09:58.015 56:45.929

30 43 Robert Marsh Expert 11:33.880 12:13.631 12:30.534 10:23.467 10:07.983 56:49.495

31 56 Iwan Roberts Expert 11:27.820 12:46.693 12:35.209 10:23.159 09:40.781 56:53.662

32 41 Ethan Pugh Expert 11:32.529 12:30.498 12:15.928 10:19.787 10:16.041 56:54.783

33 60 Rhydian Rees Expert 11:07.856 13:18.474 12:25.113 10:32.880 09:46.991 57:11.314
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34 38 Archie Collier Expert 12:46.088 12:46.941 12:40.421 10:52.244 09:29.299 58:34.993

35 64 Bradley Price Expert 11:18.756 13:37.764 12:39.833 10:52.623 10:09.015 58:37.991

36 52 Kai Tinker Expert 12:10.704 12:59.875 13:19.245 10:35.828 10:05.093 59:10.745

47 Samuel Richards Expert 12:02.031 DNF

42 Luke Gorse Expert 12:09.005 13:10.259 DNF

70 Liam Garbett Expert 12:21.188 14:14.973 DNF

44 Gareth Jones Expert 13:11.656 DNF

Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 102 Endaf Hughes Clubman 13:02.307 12:15.484 11:29.747 10:00.724 09:42.577 56:30.839

2 128 Rhys Fraser Clubman 12:33.996 12:42.726 12:18.585 10:32.792 09:55.125 58:03.224

3 82 Ryan Phillips Clubman 12:33.898 12:33.270 12:19.914 10:32.661 10:11.682 58:11.425

4 86 Ryan Rowlands Clubman 11:47.398 12:16.428 12:50.341 10:58.160 10:58.853 58:51.180

5 81 Ben Anderson Clubman 11:54.351 13:34.208 12:47.121 10:37.764 09:59.418 58:52.862

6 83 Harry Clarke Clubman 12:10.072 12:32.415 13:18.911 10:51.800 10:09.141 59:02.339

7 113 Wayne Price Clubman 11:54.493 12:37.154 12:35.710 11:05.632 10:51.840 59:04.829

8 124 Olly Lawer Clubman 12:39.945 12:01.061 12:45.352 11:42.513 10:04.160 59:13.031

9 96 Efan Loring Clubman 12:36.383 13:58.878 13:03.063 11:09.675 10:17.908 01:05.907

10 95 Anthony Trawford Clubman 11:37.877 12:58.497 16:09.063 10:57.393 10:32.846 02:15.676

11 87 Tom Cadwallader Clubman 12:34.055 13:34.067 13:54.505 11:32.051 10:56.448 02:31.126

12 84 Cole  Elliott Clubman 12:27.310 14:34.448 14:00.910 11:23.534 10:26.251 02:52.453

13 94 Shaun Richards Clubman 13:01.097 14:01.968 13:42.894 11:28.052 10:40.059 02:54.070

14 114 Thomas Williams Clubman 12:40.316 14:07.110 13:49.926 11:43.881 10:33.687 02:54.920

15 99 Vittorio De Rosa Clubman 12:20.748 13:19.644 13:41.703 12:39.504 11:16.173 03:17.772

16 111 Aeron Humphreys Clubman 13:41.054 13:27.065 13:34.818 12:11.612 10:59.090 03:53.639

17 108 Luke Jones Clubman 13:04.999 13:23.119 13:41.283 12:07.516 11:39.308 03:56.225

18 88 Carl Gerrard Clubman 12:42.104 13:31.922 13:39.825 12:25.734 11:38.747 03:58.332

19 63 Alwyn Morgan Clubman 12:43.163 13:35.546 14:23.738 12:14.549 11:04.174 04:01.170

20 97 Jamie Groves Clubman 13:38.514 14:25.216 13:55.438 11:30.581 10:41.572 04:11.321

21 85 Seth Grazier Clubman 14:10.104 14:35.940 13:16.230 11:20.045 10:51.391 04:13.710

22 110 Levi Davies Clubman 13:40.708 15:22.160 14:09.409 11:01.272 10:17.001 04:30.550

23 121 Jake Trawford Clubman 12:49.319 13:59.500 15:14.356 11:32.383 10:58.030 04:33.588

24 116 Leighton Walker Clubman 12:56.713 14:11.489 14:10.024 12:21.892 11:41.649 05:21.767

25 123 Jason Rowlands Clubman 13:18.002 14:26.183 14:20.948 11:56.696 11:28.312 05:30.141

26 126 Charlie Morgan Clubman 12:53.456 14:13.086 14:24.185 12:44.021 11:23.729 05:38.477

27 92 Aaron Bates Clubman 14:00.615 14:21.615 14:40.250 12:18.259 11:21.579 06:42.318

28 117 Glyn McGuire Clubman 15:08.470 15:07.683 14:22.882 11:40.556 11:05.095 07:24.686

29 118 Christian Cole Clubman 14:41.477 15:55.193 14:28.325 11:27.676 11:16.168 07:48.839

30 115 Euan Coulter Clubman 14:01.760 15:02.281 15:28.979 12:26.932 11:22.724 08:22.676

31 109 Louis Woodrow Clubman 15:00.210 14:20.350 16:06.672 11:37.841 12:18.801 09:23.874

32 106 Dewi Little Clubman 12:38.107 13:04.533 21:31.987 11:46.894 10:49.440 09:50.961

33 90 Ben Stanley Clubman 15:17.640 17:01.680 15:35.568 12:12.278 11:21.963 11:29.129

34 100 Cosmin Radu Clubman 17:09.612 16:13.136 14:52.453 12:20.413 11:27.067 12:02.681

35 93 Dean Wright Clubman 15:35.859 16:19.259 15:33.095 13:06.384 12:09.792 12:44.389

36 122 Ben Giles Clubman 14:03.826 18:39.860 15:14.093 13:10.718 12:13.257 13:21.754

37 91 Simon Hewitt Clubman 18:33.819 17:22.105 17:31.772 13:10.487 12:10.146 18:48.329

38 80 Charlie  Highan Clubman 17:55.980 30:18.559 24:48.438 17:12.713 13:49.870 44:05.560

39 89 Liam Jones Clubman 33:21.089 27:15.756 20:17.658 15:40.005 13:30.491 50:04.999

125 Maverick Smith Clubman 11:55.986 13:28.916 DNF

103 Ben Williams Clubman 12:54.549 13:17.366 14:21.515 12:05.582 DNF

105 Jack Fleming Clubman 12:46.053 13:48.594 DNF

104 Mathew Trigg Clubman 13:44.590 16:06.279 17:02.694 13:30.651 DNF

120 Josh Joynson Clubman 14:54.744 15:41.050 DNF

107 Lee Taylor Clubman 15:09.287 DNF

112 Alex Lamble Clubman 16:28.008 DNF

101 Joseph Elworthy Clubman 18:10.253 DNF

Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 155 Tim Forman Over 40's 12:28.834 12:04.094 11:45.191 10:01.523 09:53.612 56:13.254
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2 151 Neil Thomas Over 40's 11:59.607 12:07.944 11:56.921 10:49.906 10:04.631 56:59.009

3 152 Luke Powell Over 40's 12:14.355 12:23.870 12:38.101 10:32.651 10:16.702 58:05.679

4 160 Simon Comer Over 40's 12:22.004 12:55.326 12:34.613 11:04.387 10:25.759 59:22.089

5 165 James  Drinkwater Over 40's 12:38.214 12:48.775 12:34.766 10:57.150 10:29.508 59:28.413

6 158 Richard Penhaligon Over 40's 12:38.013 13:27.928 12:55.357 11:05.289 10:29.977 00:36.564

7 153 Anthony Griffith Over 40's 13:25.222 13:20.960 13:07.759 11:04.244 10:22.179 01:20.364

8 170 Mark Fisher Over 40's 12:30.932 12:45.102 13:51.679 11:22.583 10:59.833 01:30.129

9 171 Chris Tett Over 40's 13:00.418 13:17.562 13:23.190 11:26.096 10:42.471 01:49.737

10 167 Robert Cooke Over 40's 14:26.940 14:39.675 13:44.915 11:00.067 10:29.518 04:21.115

11 163 Justin Bolton Over 40's 13:18.021 13:45.045 14:58.507 11:35.533 10:45.877 04:22.983

12 169 Mat Llewellyn Over 40's 16:41.492 17:35.519 17:22.203 13:35.357 12:44.550 17:59.121

13 161 Elgan Pugh Over 40's 15:31.426 14:19.283 29:00.000 11:58.635 11:21.468 22:10.812

14 172 Mark Moloney Over 40's 20:07.804 18:48.211 18:28.094 14:06.752 13:29.432 25:00.293

157 Jamie Powell Over 40's 12:42.812 14:08.833 DNF

173 Jason Powell Over 40's 15:38.244 DNF

159 Grant Mayhew Over 40's 21:26.073 21:49.279 DNF

162 Paul  Tinker Over 40's 23:03.506 DNF

166 Olly Elworthy Over 40's 24:34.829 DNF

Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 177 Arron Crowder Over 50's 12:04.312 12:28.646 12:12.150 10:37.962 10:13.448 57:36.518

2 179 Wayne Mundell Over 50's 13:56.637 13:14.357 12:37.173 10:50.348 10:20.402 00:58.917

3 176 Jason Rees Over 50's 13:34.478 13:22.778 13:06.272 11:18.399 10:11.605 01:33.532

4 180 Calvin Williams Over 50's 13:39.035 14:20.854 13:34.502 11:48.632 11:32.997 04:56.020

5 185 Wayne Player Over 50's 13:14.177 14:04.794 14:41.131 12:36.632 11:28.379 06:05.113

6 186 Peter Bolton Over 50's 14:31.827 15:28.584 14:29.220 12:18.059 11:29.884 08:17.574

7 178 Gareth Davies Over 50's 14:10.911 15:12.355 15:36.540 12:58.852 11:50.892 09:49.550

8 184 Richard Holland Over 50's 15:07.101 15:28.660 15:54.725 12:34.319 12:11.833 11:16.638

9 182 Emlyn George Over 50's 16:06.791 18:07.268 18:05.739 13:27.024 13:04.966 18:51.788

10 183 Andrew Thomas Over 50's 23:10.604 22:50.430 20:18.616 14:35.227 13:31.892 34:26.769

11 181 Christopher Edwards Over 50's 18:48.296 21:44.678 20:18.160 17:42.659 16:29.347 35:03.140

Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 150 Dylan Tinker Under 16's 12:35.876 13:12.442 12:47.315 10:55.702 10:33.099 00:04.434

Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 138 Rees  Jones Under 19's 10:49.343 11:21.415 11:27.239 10:08.669 09:33.891 53:20.557

2 143 Jack Keenan Under 19's 10:51.085 12:04.822 11:43.076 10:03.271 09:36.759 54:19.013

3 144 Jack Sandland Under 19's 11:25.204 12:03.423 11:43.197 10:16.321 09:55.078 55:23.223

4 141 Joshua Lawer Under 19's 12:23.954 12:14.379 11:35.095 10:00.043 09:42.947 55:56.418

5 133 William Barnett Under 19's 11:32.089 11:53.816 12:14.566 10:41.424 10:23.630 56:45.525

6 135 Ifan Jones Under 19's 12:21.187 13:01.583 12:24.243 10:25.280 10:39.594 58:51.887

7 132 Riegan Rees Under 19's 11:26.919 13:16.086 12:25.938 11:56.434 10:19.127 59:24.504

8 140 Jake Willis Under 19's 12:10.493 12:46.517 13:05.032 10:54.396 11:06.980 00:03.418

9 142 Lewis George Under 19's 12:44.391 13:21.808 13:53.933 12:20.741 10:38.863 02:59.736

10 139 Kealan Harvey Under 19's 13:59.056 13:37.321 13:02.755 11:56.794 11:04.866 03:40.792

11 131 Alfie Davies Under 19's 13:38.333 15:49.635 13:22.833 11:40.708 10:20.806 04:52.315

12 137 Cameron Coulter Under 19's 14:59.134 15:51.790 14:19.719 11:21.906 11:09.665 07:42.214

13 146 Tom James Under 19's 17:05.857 18:28.654 16:13.849 15:04.126 15:13.107 22:05.593

14 145 Bradley Ball Under 19's 30:10.961 30:35.285 22:22.061 20:09.081 21:00.083 04:17.471

134 Harry Best Under 19's 15:45.621 DNF

Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 190 Leonni Tighe Ladies 15:35.937 15:37.618 15:13.308 11:38.468 10:44.542 08:49.873

2 198 Elizabeth Tett Ladies 17:02.446 17:02.555 17:12.866 13:20.369 12:38.447 17:16.683

3 191 Zoe Zembrzuski Ladies 17:59.560 18:30.628 17:43.613 13:31.397 13:08.256 20:53.454

4 199 Delun Davies Ladies 21:50.163 21:50.919 23:15.102 16:33.924 15:44.332 39:14.440

5 193 Christina Pillar Ladies 22:12.713 27:54.556 22:32.682 17:00.498 16:20.002 46:00.451

6 192 Laura Ciotte Ladies 32:19.958 34:00.000 28:21.180 17:10.880 15:42.790 07:34.808

7 194 Claudia Stead Ladies 29:21.433 26:07.157 18:45.844 DNF

197 Rebecca Houghton Ladies 21:58.586 DNF
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195 Christine Harcourt Ladies 27:38.148 DNF

196 Abigail Bate Ladies 36:27.283 DNF

Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 201 Josh Elliott Sportsman A 14:08.590 13:51.564 15:01.505 12:09.069 11:48.726 06:59.454

2 218 Aaron Webb Sportsman A 14:29.782 14:12.731 16:00.319 12:13.883 11:29.767 08:26.482

3 217 John Roberts Sportsman A 14:31.540 16:35.066 15:55.897 12:41.597 11:50.670 11:34.770

4 208 Thomas Groves Sportsman A 16:13.639 15:14.240 14:51.181 13:32.283 12:26.785 12:18.128

5 203 Ben Evans Sportsman A 15:52.549 16:52.839 15:51.572 12:06.582 11:41.913 12:25.455

6 216 Kieran Beston Sportsman A 16:31.341 15:36.872 15:08.659 12:40.883 12:48.011 12:45.766

7 205 Cameron James Sportsman A 15:38.681 15:34.240 15:48.199 13:05.774 12:39.397 12:46.291

8 215 Liam English Sportsman A 16:21.084 16:39.841 15:39.587 12:31.517 11:38.505 12:50.534

9 209 Justin Harcourt Sportsman A 16:43.537 16:18.236 15:21.197 12:42.832 12:00.494 13:06.296

10 213 Matthew Verrin Sportsman A 16:18.623 15:32.433 16:21.163 12:58.654 12:42.255 13:53.128

11 202 Geraint Rose Sportsman A 19:28.646 16:30.825 16:19.328 12:37.103 12:11.277 17:07.179

12 211 Leigh Nicklin Sportsman A 16:36.001 17:50.984 16:22.715 13:29.776 13:20.779 17:40.255

13 207 Rob Evans Sportsman A 17:55.767 17:09.416 17:02.607 13:47.886 12:11.604 18:07.280

14 206 Rhydian Price Sportsman A 19:41.239 17:58.264 17:05.027 12:53.989 12:25.189 20:03.708

15 212 Iwan Mills Sportsman A 19:03.690 20:15.370 17:17.969 12:47.490 11:52.880 21:17.399

16 220 Angus Massey Sportsman A 20:46.082 17:56.822 17:13.202 13:31.932 12:46.232 22:14.270

17 219 Gareth  Davies Sportsman A 17:56.908 19:07.688 21:24.492 13:44.771 12:31.577 24:45.436

18 204 Gareth Rose Sportsman A 18:31.345 21:31.229 17:55.417 14:00.489 13:05.116 25:03.596

19 210 Jamie Coldham Sportsman A 21:59.464 24:10.290 20:55.334 15:07.578 13:44.686 35:57.352

20 221 Tom  Gamble Sportsman A 20:04.221 30:50.923 25:31.270 17:47.256 15:06.842 49:20.512

Pos No. Name Class Test One Test Two Test Three Test Four Test Five Total 

1 229 Matt Mcginty Sportsman B 15:08.511 15:22.700 15:55.014 12:50.973 12:38.305 11:55.503

2 227 Jamie Halpin Sportsman B 17:36.313 16:37.768 16:56.382 13:39.129 12:39.373 17:28.965

3 228 Barry Evans Sportsman B 18:55.384 20:16.280 20:04.072 15:36.801 14:18.414 29:10.951

4 225 Josh Bradley Sportsman B 20:00.684 23:55.689 21:00.526 14:51.680 13:56.289 33:44.868

5 231 Dafydd Buncombe Sportsman B 23:39.146 23:47.965 20:25.890 14:30.976 14:12.213 36:36.190

6 224 Wayne  Vaughan Sportsman B 29:32.951 30:08.274 26:05.999 16:43.146 15:37.416 58:07.786

230 Dylan Finlay Sportsman B 15:56.045 DNF

226 Craig Stephens Sportsman B 30:28.626 DNF

223 Sion Davenport Sportsman B DNF


